
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2131 CENTRAL RD 13734 GIBRALTER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
EVERSON WA  98247-9755 ANACORTES, WA  98221-8654 PO BOX 1467

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982840449 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 34.23 % -31.51 % 185.23 %

8,000.00 2,040.00 4,082.20 -1,877.80 17,000.00 11,040.005,960.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -23.91 % 4.35 % 182.61 %

1,750.00 -550.00 2,400.00 100.00 6,500.00 4,200.002,300.00

22.6500
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

33.0000 S.Y. -43.38 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 70.0000 75.00 %

747.45 -572.55 825.00 -495.00 2,310.00 990.00
40.0000
1,320.00

3.8500
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB

450.0000 L.F. -70.38 % 12.0000 -7.69 % 0.2500 -98.08 %

1,732.50 -4,117.50 5,400.00 -450.00 112.50 -5,737.50
13.0000
5,850.00

2.2500
5 REMOVING PAINT LINE

240.0000 L.F. -55.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 % 2.2000 -56.00 %

540.00 -660.00 480.00 -720.00 528.00 -672.00
5.0000

1,200.00

67.0000
6 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

9.0000 EACH 34.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 70.0000 40.00 %

603.00 153.00 540.00 90.00 630.00 180.00
50.0000
450.00

7 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. 55.00 % 700.00 % 286.67 %

465.00 165.00 2,400.00 2,100.00 1,160.00 860.00300.00

DRAINAGE

2,550.0000
8  RETROFIT EXISTING INLET

1.0000 EACH 155.00 % 3,000.0000 200.00 % 2,200.0000 120.00 %

2,550.00 1,550.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 2,200.00 1,200.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2131 CENTRAL RD 13734 GIBRALTER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
EVERSON WA  98247-9755 ANACORTES, WA  98221-8654 PO BOX 1467

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982840449 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

44.0000
9  SHOULDER BALLAST FOR PERVIOUS SIDEWALK RECHARGE BED

53.0000 TON 51.72 % 40.0000 37.93 % 70.0000 141.38 %

2,332.00 795.00 2,120.00 583.00 3,710.00 2,173.00
29.0000
1,537.00

TRAFFIC

22.0500
10 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

435.0000 L.F. 26.00 % 25.0000 42.86 % 22.0000 25.71 %

9,591.75 1,979.25 10,875.00 3,262.50 9,570.00 1,957.50
17.5000
7,612.50

17.9000
11 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

30.0000 L.F. 19.33 % 55.0000 266.67 % 20.0000 33.33 %

537.00 87.00 1,650.00 1,200.00 600.00 150.00
15.0000
450.00

22.0500
12  MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

135.0000 L.F. 69.62 % 20.0000 53.85 % 20.0000 53.85 %

2,976.75 1,221.75 2,700.00 945.00 2,700.00 945.00
13.0000
1,755.00

1.1500
13 PAINT LINE

190.0000 L.F. -23.33 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 1.1000 -26.67 %

218.50 -66.50 190.00 -95.00 209.00 -76.00
1.5000
285.00

3.3500
14 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE

90.0000 S.F. -16.25 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 3.3000 -17.50 %

301.50 -58.50 270.00 -90.00 297.00 -63.00
4.0000
360.00

4.5000
15 PAINTED STOP LINE

30.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 4.4000 -12.00 %

135.00 -15.00 120.00 -30.00 132.00 -18.00
5.0000
150.00

67.0000
16 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -25.56 % 60.0000 -33.33 % 70.0000 -22.22 %

134.00 -46.00 120.00 -60.00 140.00 -40.00
90.0000
180.00

45.0000
17 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

11.0000 EACH 5.88 % 40.0000 -5.88 % 44.0000 3.53 %

495.00 27.50 440.00 -27.50 484.00 16.50
42.5000
467.50

18 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 225.00 % 475.00 % 257.50 %

1,300.00 900.00 2,300.00 1,900.00 1,430.00 1,030.00400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2131 CENTRAL RD 13734 GIBRALTER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
EVERSON WA  98247-9755 ANACORTES, WA  98221-8654 PO BOX 1467

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982840449 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
19 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 106.48 % 29.63 % 19.35 %

22,300.00 11,500.00 14,000.00 3,200.00 12,890.00 2,090.0010,800.00
20 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. 32.67 % -33.33 % 47.33 %

1,990.00 490.00 1,000.00 -500.00 2,210.00 710.001,500.00

56.0000
21 PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL

2.0000 EACH 12.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 70.0000 40.00 %

112.00 12.00 100.00 0.00 140.00 40.00
50.0000
100.00

22 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 1.92 % 207.69 % -22.69 %

2,650.00 50.00 8,000.00 5,400.00 2,010.00 -590.002,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. -27.50 % 50.00 % 102.00 %

1,450.00 -550.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 4,040.00 2,040.002,000.00

56.0000
24 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

16.0000 S.F. -13.85 % 45.0000 -30.77 % 40.0000 -38.46 %

896.00 -144.00 720.00 -320.00 640.00 -400.00
65.0000
1,040.00

111.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

5.0000 S.Y. 177.50 % 80.0000 100.00 % 130.0000 225.00 %

555.00 355.00 400.00 200.00 650.00 450.00
40.0000
200.00

900.0000
26 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 1,860.0000 24.00 %

900.00 -600.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,860.00 360.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

900.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

1.0000 EACH -47.06 % 1,500.0000 -11.76 % 1,450.0000 -14.71 %

900.00 -800.00 1,500.00 -200.00 1,450.00 -250.00
1,700.0000
1,700.00

900.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B

2.0000 EACH -10.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 % 1,250.0000 25.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 500.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCHWETZ CONSTRUCTION INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2131 CENTRAL RD 13734 GIBRALTER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
EVERSON WA  98247-9755 ANACORTES, WA  98221-8654 PO BOX 1467

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982840449 OAK HARBOR   WA  982771467

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

107.6000
29 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED

25.0000 S.Y. 115.20 % 60.0000 20.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

2,690.00 1,440.00 1,500.00 250.00 1,625.00 375.00
50.0000
1,250.00

62.0000
30  WHEEL STOP

2.0000 EACH -84.50 % 55.0000 -86.25 % 60.0000 -85.00 %

124.00 -676.00 110.00 -690.00 120.00 -680.00
400.0000
800.00

275.0000
31 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

1.0000 EACH -31.25 % 100.0000 -75.00 % 265.0000 -33.75 %

275.00 -125.00 100.00 -300.00 265.00 -135.00
400.0000
400.00

2.5000
32 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

205.0000 S.Y. 36.61 % 8.0000 337.16 % 3.0000 63.93 %

512.50 137.35 1,640.00 1,264.85 615.00 239.85
1.8300
375.15

61.6000
33  PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

160.0000 S.Y. 46.67 % 54.0000 28.57 % 50.0000 19.05 %

9,856.00 3,136.00 8,640.00 1,920.00 8,000.00 1,280.00
42.0000
6,720.00

34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -48.00 % -40.00 % -58.00 %

520.00 -480.00 600.00 -400.00 420.00 -580.001,000.00

$81,943.95 24.98% $85,726.20 30.75% $89,151.50 35.97%$65,566.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$89,151.50$81,943.95 $85,726.20BASE TOTAL 24.98% 30.75% 35.97%$65,566.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 47.65 %
8,800.00 2,840.005,960.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. -30.43 %

1,600.00 -700.002,300.00

30.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

33.0000 S.Y. -25.00 %
990.00 -330.00

40.0000
1,320.00

7.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB

450.0000 L.F. -46.15 %
3,150.00 -2,700.00

13.0000
5,850.00

2.7500
5 REMOVING PAINT LINE

240.0000 L.F. -45.00 %
660.00 -540.00

5.0000
1,200.00

11.0000
6 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

9.0000 EACH -78.00 %
99.00 -351.00

50.0000
450.00

7 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. 300.00 %

1,200.00 900.00300.00

DRAINAGE

3,000.0000
8  RETROFIT EXISTING INLET

1.0000 EACH 200.00 %
3,000.00 2,000.00

1,000.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

75.0000
9  SHOULDER BALLAST FOR PERVIOUS SIDEWALK RECHARGE BED

53.0000 TON 158.62 %
3,975.00 2,438.00

29.0000
1,537.00

TRAFFIC

28.0000
10 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

435.0000 L.F. 60.00 %
12,180.00 4,567.50

17.5000
7,612.50

40.0000
11 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

30.0000 L.F. 166.67 %
1,200.00 750.00

15.0000
450.00

38.0000
12  MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

135.0000 L.F. 192.31 %
5,130.00 3,375.00

13.0000
1,755.00

2.0000
13 PAINT LINE

190.0000 L.F. 33.33 %
380.00 95.00

1.5000
285.00

4.0000
14 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE

90.0000 S.F. 0.00 %
360.00 0.00

4.0000
360.00

4.0000
15 PAINTED STOP LINE

30.0000 L.F. -20.00 %
120.00 -30.00

5.0000
150.00

55.0000
16 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -38.89 %
110.00 -70.00

90.0000
180.00

10.0000
17 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

11.0000 EACH -76.47 %
110.00 -357.50

42.5000
467.50

18 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 350.00 %

1,800.00 1,400.00400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
19 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 29.63 %
14,000.00 3,200.0010,800.00

20 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION
L.S. 66.67 %

2,500.00 1,000.001,500.00

50.0000
21 PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL

2.0000 EACH 0.00 %
100.00 0.00

50.0000
100.00

22 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 200.00 %

7,800.00 5,200.002,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. -10.00 %
1,800.00 -200.002,000.00

60.0000
24 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

16.0000 S.F. -7.69 %
960.00 -80.00

65.0000
1,040.00

80.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

5.0000 S.Y. 100.00 %
400.00 200.00

40.0000
200.00

1,500.0000
26 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH 0.00 %
1,500.00 0.00

1,500.0000
1,500.00

1,500.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

1.0000 EACH -11.76 %
1,500.00 -200.00

1,700.0000
1,700.00

1,200.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B

2.0000 EACH 20.00 %
2,400.00 400.00

1,000.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10W091 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2011
CONTRACT NO :008115 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3485
HWY :SR 020 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 20
COUPEVILLE (KEYSTONE) FERRY
TERMINAL - ADA COMPLIANCE
10W091

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/16/2011
10:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

120.0000
29 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED

25.0000 S.Y. 140.00 %
3,000.00 1,750.00

50.0000
1,250.00

110.0000
30  WHEEL STOP

2.0000 EACH -72.50 %
220.00 -580.00

400.0000
800.00

500.0000
31 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

1.0000 EACH 25.00 %
500.00 100.00

400.0000
400.00

3.0000
32 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

205.0000 S.Y. 63.93 %
615.00 239.85

1.8300
375.15

76.0000
33  PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

160.0000 S.Y. 80.95 %
12,160.00 5,440.00

42.0000
6,720.00

34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 %

5.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

36 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -40.00 %

600.00 -400.001,000.00

$94,923.00 44.77%$65,566.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$94,923.00BASE TOTAL 44.77%$65,566.15


